STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051

Phone: (860) 827-.2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950
E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov
www.ct.gov/cse

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL
October 12, 2018

Daniel M. Laub, Esq.

Cuddy & Feder, LLP

445 Hamilton Avenue, 4% Floor
White Plains, New York 10601

RE: TS-CING-046-181001 — New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC request for an order to
approve tower shating at an existing telecommunications facility located at 515 Morehouse
Road, Easton, Connecticut.

Dear Attorney Laub:

"The Connecticut Siting Council {Council) is in receipt of your correspondence of October 11, 2018

submitted in response to the Council’s October 5, 2018 notification of an incomplete request for

tower sharing with regard to the above-referenced matter.

The submission renders the request for tower sharing complete and the Council will process the
request in accordance with the Federal Communications Comtnission 60-day timeframe.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation.

Sint7tely,

Y /.

Melanie A. Bachman
Executive Director

MAB/IN/Im
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Daniel M. Laub

dlaub@cuddyfeder.com
October 11,2018 _ '\-}Igg CEERRVARE “
VIA EMAIL & OVERNIGHT DELIVERY I

0CT 12 2018

Hon. Robin Stein, Chairman and
Members of the Connecticut Siting Council
Connecticut Siting Council
16 Franklin Square
New Britain, Connecticut 06051

Connecticut Siting Council

Re:  TS-CING-046-181001: Tower Sharing Request by New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC
Facility as Approved in Siting Council Docket 473
Premises: 515 Morehouse Road, Easton, Connecticut

Dear Chairman Stein and Members of the Siting Council:

We are in receipt of the correspondence dated October 5, 2018 from the Siting Council requesting
submission of 1) proof of service to the owner and municipality and 2} a letter from the Certificate
Holder indicating consent to the tower share,

Enclosed please find a cover letter to the Easton First Selectman Adam Dunsby providing a copy of the
submission and proof of sending by overnight delivery by FedEx. As the Town is the underlying
property owner this submission is both to the chief elected official and the underlying property owner.
Please also find enclosed a letter from Certificate Holder Homeland Towers dated October 10, 2018
providing consent to sharing the existing facility and authorizing AT&T to apply for and obtain al
necessary permits and approvals.

I trust this satisfies the requests outlined in the October 5, letter. Should you have any questions or need
anything further please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel M. Laub

Enclosures

ce: Hon. Adam Dunsby, First Selectman, Easton
Homeland Towers
AT&T

WESTCHESTER | NEW YORK CiTY | HUDSON VALLEY | CONNECTICUT
3885436.1
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Hon, Adam Dunsby, Fi
© Town of Bagton - -

S - 225 Center Road, Easmn,c 06612 RN

e Cingular Wireless PCS, LLO

 Re:  Towed Sharing Red) _ ,
‘ / ng Council Docket 473.

Facility Approved 1
Premises: 515 Mot

Deai First Seleetruan Dunsbyt

On behalf of New Cingular Wiréless PCS, LLC (“AT&T”) s office filed the enclosed Tower

Sharing Request with thé Connectieut Siting Cotineil by letter dated Septembér 28, 2018 with .

- copy to your attention by first class mail. The Siting Couneil rgques{te;d'pmof of submiseion 16
your office and we ate withoutsame, Thercfore, we are providing this copy by overnight
delivery to you with one additional copy for Mz, Hayes as Land Use Directar..

Asyou will see from the enclosed ATET plans to eollocate &ntenxlas- onthe tewé_r b-elow the
approved Verizon antenngs #nd install équipment and a backup generator within the approved

compornd. This installation will provide long-needed fe}i,ahle service to AT&T customeérs living

in and visiting Faston Connecticut.

 Should you have any questiotis or need anything firther please do nm hesitate to contact me, )

. Very truly yowrs,

Daniel M. Lﬁub 7

ec:  Mr, John Hayes, Land Use Director, Easton
Connecticut Siting Council '

WESTCHESTER 1 NEW YORK CITY | HUDSON VALLEY | GONNEGTIGUT
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Shipment Receipt

Ship from:

Daniel M. Laub
Cuddy & Feder LLP
445 Hamilton Avenue
Suite 1400

White Plains, NY
10601

Us

203-268-6291 ' - 9147611300

Shipment Information:

Tracking no.: 773451430309

Ship date: 10/11/2018

Estimated shipping charges: 10.32 USD

Package Information

Pricing option: FedEx Standard Rate

Service type: Priority Overnight

Package type: FedEx Envelope

Number of packages: 1

Total weight: 1 LBS

Declared Value: 0.00 USD

Special Services:

Pickup/Drop-off: Use an already scheduled pickup at my location

Billing Information:

Bill transportation to: CuddyFeder-963
Your reference: 1844-3181 .7

P.O. no.:

Invoice no.:

Department no.:

Thank you for shipping online with FedEx ShipManager at fedex.com.

Please Note

FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the resuit of loss, damags, delay, nen-delivary, misdelivery, or misinformation, urless you declare a
higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and §le a fimely claim, Limitations faund in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recoves from FedEx
for any less, including Intrinste value of the package, loss of sales, incoms interest, prefit, attomey's fees, costs, and cther forms of damage whether direct, Incldenta!, consaguential, or
spedcial Is limitad to the greater of $100 or the authorized deciared vaiue. Recovary cannot axceead actual documented foss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1000, e.g.,
Jjawelry, precious metals, negatiable instrimeants and other items listed in our Service Gulde. Written claims must be filed within strict ime limits; Consult the applicable FedEx Service
Giide for details.

The estimated shipping ¢harge may be different than the actual charges for your shipment. Differences may occur based on actual weight, dimensions, and other factors. Consult the
applicable FedEx Senvics Guide or the FedEx Rate Sheats for details on how shipping charges are calculated.




HOMELAND TOWERS

Mark Roberts

QC Development .

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC (“AT&T)
PO Box 916

Stors, CT 06268

~ RE: Homeland Towers, LLC Site ID: CT254 Easton
' New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/a AT&T Site ID: Easton (CT1323/FA#10128143)
Telecorimunication Facility at 515 Morehouse Road, Easton, CT 06612 ‘

Dear Mr. Roberts:

Homeland Towers, LLC, as owner of the wireless facility referenced above, hereby agrees to
the shared use of the facility by New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/fa AT&T. In addition,
Homeland Towers, LLC herby authorizes AT&T and/or its agent to apply for and obtain all necessary
permits and approvals from all applicable Town of Easton or State of Connecticut boards, agencies
and commissions for the proposed installation of AT&T’s equipment consisting of antennas and
relateéd equipment at the above-reférenced site, ,

Please eontact us should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

H ] WERS / /
By: / g - A
Printed Narne: ﬁa}ym@xsf % 2

Title: Z}mf Mﬁmg_anr

Date: fo/fg /f-g?‘
4

9 Harmony Street, 2% Floor > Danbury » CT > 06810 > 203-297-6395 » www.homelandtowers.us




